
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1214
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
DEVELOPMENT OF RAILWAY STATIONS
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any proposal to develop some railway stations as model stations; and

(b) if so, the details of such railway stations, zone-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): A Statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1214 FOR 2.3.2000
ASKED BY SHRI RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY, SHRI BRIJLAL KHABRI.SHRI G.PUTTASWAMY GOWDA, SHRI A.BRAHMANIAH,
SHRI CHINTAMAN WANAGA, SHRI P. MOHAN, SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SHINDE, SHRI RAJO SINGH REGARDING
DEVELOPMENT OF RAILWAY STATIONS.

A railway-wise list of stations selected for development as model stations is given below:

Railway   Name of Stations

Central   Agra Cantt., Bhopal, Bhusaval, Faridabad, Jabalpur, Jhansi, Mumbai CST,
   Nagpur, Pune, Solapur

Eastern   Asansol, Bandel, Barddhaman, Dhanbad, Gaya, Howrah, Malda Town, Mokamah,
   Nalanda, Patna, Sonarpur, Sealdah

Northern Allahabad, Ambala, Cantt., Aligarh, Amritsar, Anandpur Sahib, Ayodhya,
   Bikaner, Chandigarh, Delhi, Dehradun, Ferozpur, Haridwar, Hazrat
   Nizamuddin, Jammu Tawi, Jallander city, Jodhpur, Kalka, Kanpur Central,
   Ludhiana, Lucknow, Moradabad, New Delhi, Shimla, Varanasi

North Eastern Barauni, Chhapra, Darbanga, Gorakhpur,Kathgodam, Muzafferpur, Sonpur

Northeast Frontier New Alipurdwar, Dharmanagar, Dibrugarh Town, Guwahati, Katihar,
   Kokrajhar, New Jalpaiguri, New Tinsukia, New Bongaigaon, Silchar

Southern Bangalore, Chennai, Chennai Egmore, Coimbatore, Ernakulam, Mangalore,
   Mysore, Madurai, Palghat, Shimoga, Trichur, Tiruchchirapalli, Trivandrum

South Central Guntur, Guntakal, Hyderabad, Hospet, Hubli, Madgaon, Nanded, Rajahmundry,
   Secunderabad, Tirupati, Vijayawada, Warangal

South Eastern Bhubaneshwar, Balasore, Berhampur, Bilaspur, Byree, Badakhandita,
   Cuttack, Dhenkanal, Durg, Golanthra, Kapilas Road, Kharagpur,


   Khurda Road, Midnapore, Puri, Rahama, Ranchi, Raipur, Rourkela,
   Surla Road, Tatanagar, Visakhapatnam

Western   Ajmer, Ahmedabad, Bhavnagar, Chittaurgarh, Dadar, Indore, Jaipur, Kota,
   Rajkot, Surat, Udaipur, Vadodara
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